

CERTIFICATE

pursuant to the requirements of the **Chain of Custody of PEFC**[™] Version dated 2013-05-23 (PEFC ST 2002:2013)

Evidence has been provided of application in compliance with pertinent rules and standards, and is certified pursuant to TÜV NORD CERT process for

Iggesund Paperboard AB Smedvägen 1 825 80 Iggesund Sweden

with the locations according to the annex

Method

Physical Separation and Percentage method (volume credit)

Scope

Purchase of round wood and saw mill by-products, production and sale of pulp and coated paperboard – Percentage method volume credit Purchase and delivery of coated paperboard production of laminated, plastic coated and metalized paperboard – Physical separation

Certificate Registration No. 44 702 117551 Audit Report No. 3529 2602

Certification at TÜV NÕRD CERT GmbH

Valid from 2021-12-06 Valid until 2026-12-05 Initial certification 2019

Essen, 2021-12-06

This certification was conducted in accordance with the TÜV NORD CERT auditing and certification procedures and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







ΑΝΝΕΧ

to Certificate Registration No. 44 702 117551 Chain of Custody of PEFC[™]

Iggesund Paperboard AB Smedvägen 1 825 80 Iggesund Sweden

| Certificate registration No. | Location | Method Scope |
|------------------------------|--|--|
| 44 702 117551-001 | Iggesund Paperboard AB Strömsbruk Påbodavägen 10 824 95 Strömsbruk Sweden | Physical separation Purchase and delivery of coated paperboard production of laminated, plastic coated and metalized paperboard |
| 44 702 117551-004 | Iggesund Paperboard AB Iggesunds Bruk Smedsvägen 1 825 80 Iggesund Sweden | Percentage method volume credit Purchase of round wood and saw mill by-products, production and sale of pulp and coated paperboard |
| | - End of the list - | |

Certification B at TÜV NORD/CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH



Am TÜV 1

Essen, 2021-12-06

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

Site 1 of 1

